
Sligo Nationals Schools Cup 2022 
 

Running Order of Events 
 

 
► 4th Class and Under 25m Freestyle 
 
► 5th Class 50m Breaststroke 
 
► 6th Class 50m Freestyle 
 
► Relay events 

▪ 4TH Class and Under Relay 
▪ 5th Class  
▪ 6th Class  

 
► 4th Class and under 25m Breaststroke 
 
► 5th Class 50m Freestyle 
 
► 6th Class 50m Breaststroke. 
  



School
TOTAL 
POINTS

RANK

Carbury School 126 1
Rosses Point NS 99 2
Scoil Ursula 93 3
Gaelscoil Chnoc na Re 88 4
Scoil Naomh Molaise 81 5
Strandhill NS - Scoil Asicus 65 6
Rathcormac NS 56 7
Ransboro NS 53 8
Saint Patricks National School - Geevagh 52 9
Carraroe NS 41 10
Scoil Chríost Rí, Enniscrone 40 11
St.Michaels Ns Cloonacool 20 12
SCOIL CROI NAOFA - Bunnanadden/Carrowreagh 7 13
Scoil Mhuire Agus Isoaf, Collooney 3 14
St John NS 1 15
Maugherow National School 0 16



Name School Place
Aisling Choo Ransboro NS 1
Roisin Healy Ransboro NS 2
Tilly O'Connor Scoil Ursula 3
Kate O'Meara Scoil Chríost Rí, Enniscrone 4
Rebecca Mooney Carraroe NS 5
Lana-Maye McKenna Strandhill NS - Scoil Asicus 6
Tara Carroll Rathcormac NS 7
Lara McKenna Strandhill NS - Scoil Asicus 8
Laura Hunter Rosses Point NS 9
Mia McLoughlin Rathcormac NS 10
Joy Flanagan Rosses Point NS 11
Amelia McDonald Rosses Point NS 12
Laura Bourke Scoil Ursula 13
Zara Lavin Saint Patricks National School - Geevagh 14
Melissa Feerick Carraroe NS 15
Nancy Delaney Rosses Point NS 16
Anna Jane Coen Scoil Chríost Rí, Enniscrone 17
Maeve O'Connor Ransboro NS 18
Eabha Bourke Scoil Ursula 19
Éabha O'Neill/Ní Néill Gaelscoil Chnoc na Re 20
Medb Hodgkins Rosses Point NS 21
Abbie McCafferty Carraroe NS 22
Aoibheann Daly Scoil Ursula 23
Emily Boylan Carraroe NS 24
Aoife Lalor Carraroe NS 25
Anna O'Mahoney Strandhill NS - Scoil Asicus 26
Amy Rahily Rosses Point NS 27
Lily Secondino Scoil Naomh Molaise 28
Ava Cawley Scoil Ursula 29
Laoise Kenny Gaelscoil Chnoc na Re 30
Nieve Uriah Scoil Naomh Molaise 31
Isabelle Keaveney Ransboro NS 32
Eiteain Watters Gaelscoil Chnoc na Re 33
Sophie Parkinson Carraroe NS 34
Holly McDonald Ransboro NS 35
Sophia Moore Scoil Ursula 36
Ceola Sweeney/Nic Suibhne Gaelscoil Chnoc na Re 37
Lexie Doyle Carbury School 38
Eabha Finan Strandhill NS - Scoil Asicus 39
Elvah Kennedy Scoil Naomh Molaise 40
Neha Perumal Carraroe NS 41
Caoimhe Rooney Scoil Naomh Molaise 42
Abigail Regan/Ní Riagáin Gaelscoil Chnoc na Re 43

4th Class & Under 25m Free - GIRLS



Name School Place
Daniel Draper Carbury School 1
Matthew Moran Strandhill NS - Scoil Asicus 2
Kieran Meehan Scoil Ursula 3
Ryan Tuffy Scoil Chríost Rí, Enniscrone 4
Ryan McMorland Rosses Point NS 5
Fionnán Coggins Rathcormac NS 6
Oisin Garvey Rosses Point NS 7
Ethan Stoodley Carbury School 8
Jack Kiernan Scoil Naomh Molaise 9
James Feeney Ransboro NS 10
Jamie McMorrow Rathcormac NS 11
Phelim O'Neill Scoil Chríost Rí, Enniscrone 12
Joshua Gambi-Whelan Carbury School 13
Eamon Healy Ransboro NS 14
Sebastian Reid/Ó Maoildeirg Gaelscoil Chnoc na Re 15
Alex Cashman Scoil Mhuire Agus Isoaf, Collooney 16
Jake Cawley Scoil Ursula 17
Dylan Jackson Scoil Chríost Rí, Enniscrone 18
Matthew Dunne Carbury School 19
Paddy Fagan Scoil Chríost Rí, Enniscrone 20
Noah Zakaria Rathcormac NS 21
Gilbert Henry Scoil Ursula 22
James Gilmartin Scoil Ursula 23
Connor Smith Ransboro NS 24
Charlie Raftery/Ó Reachtaire Gaelscoil Chnoc na Re 25
Alfie Gordan Ransboro NS 26
Brendan O Connor/ Ó Conchúir Gaelscoil Chnoc na Re 27
Callum Brady Saint Patricks National School - Geevagh 28
Matthew Moran Scoil Naomh Molaise 29
Searlan Sibarte Gaelscoil Chnoc na Re 30
Richard Whelan/Ó Faoláin Gaelscoil Chnoc na Re 31
Scott Gethins St John NS 32
Cian McMorland Rosses Point NS 33
Callum Daly Scoil Ursula 34
Matthew Cole Carbury School 35
Jason Craig Carbury School 36
Aubin Gerard Carraroe NS 37
James Blake/de Blaca Gaelscoil Chnoc na Re 38
Gus Mertens Scoil Naomh Molaise 39
Eoin Lawley Scoil Naomh Molaise 40
Liam Kenny Gaelscoil Chnoc na Re 41
Eamonn McTernan Carraroe NS 42
Matthew Mc Namara Carraroe NS 43
Cathal Lang Scoil Naomh Molaise 44
Michael Feeney Scoil Naomh Molaise 45
Jesse Doyle Carbury School 46
Hugh Healy Gaelscoil Chnoc na Re 47
Joe Smith Carraroe NS 48

4th Class & Under 25m Free - BOYS



Name School Place
Grace Newell Rosses Point NS 1
Meabh McIntyre Scoil Naomh Molaise 2
Emily Dunne Carbury School 3
Myrtle Bamber Carbury School 4
Niamh Mackay/Nic Aodha Gaelscoil Chnoc na Re 5
Mae Fenton Strandhill NS - Scoil Asicus 6
Saoirse Mc Daniel/Nic Dhónaill Gaelscoil Chnoc na Re 7
Saoirse Foley Rosses Point NS 8
Abby Carty Scoil Ursula 9
Laura Walsh St Patricks NS 10
Poppy McKenna Rosses Point NS 11
Silin McCollin St.Michaels Ns Cloonacool 12
Sadhbh Grennan/Ní Ghrianáin Gaelscoil Chnoc na Re 13
Ciara Gormley SCOIL CROI NAOFA - Bunnanadden/Carrowreagh 14
Ellen Walsh Maugherow National School 15
Sadhbh Ballantine Scoil Naomh Molaise 16
Lily Kane/Ní Chatháin Gaelscoil Chnoc na Re 17
Juliet Hickey/Ní hÍcí Gaelscoil Chnoc na Re 18
Rachel Conway Ransboro NS 19
Caoileann McS Daly Rosses Point NS 20
Rodyna Elwaa Carbury School 21
Ella Kierens Carroroe NS 22
Jessica Morris Carraroe NS 23

5th Class 50m Breaststroke - GIRLS



Name School Place
James Meehan Scoil Ursula 1
Cian Rowley-Hopkins St.Michaels Ns Cloonacool 2
Jack O'Grady Scoil Ursula 3
Daire Fenton Strandhill NS - Scoil Asicus 4
Adam Johnson Rosses Point NS 5
Cian Flaherty Carraroe NS 6
Peadar O'Neill Scoil Chríost Rí, Enniscrone 7
Tiarnán Hyland_O'Connor Gaelscoil NS 8
Liam Moystyn Saint Patricks National School - Geevagh 9
Pete Kelly Scoil Naomh Molaise 10
Michael Cashell Carraroe NS 11
Oliver Ettery Carraroe NS 12
Ryan Gerrity Ransboro NS 13
Adam Breheny/Ma an Breithiúnaigh Gaelscoil Chnoc na Re 14
Sam O'Doherty Carroroe NS 15
Mike Browne/de Brún Gaelscoil Chnoc na Re 16
James hughes Scoil Chríost Rí, Enniscrone 17
Ben Foley Carbury School 18
Liam O'Loughlin Carraroe NS 19
Michael Banks Carraroe NS 20
Ryan Wang Carbury School 21

5th Class 50m Breaststroke - BOYS



Name School Place
Helena Griffiths Maher Scoil Naomh Molaise 1
Charlotte Stoodley Carbury School 2
Nicole Flanagan Ransboro NS 3
Mia French/Frinse Gaelscoil Chnoc na Re 4
Klara Feeney Carraroe NS 5
Emma Brady (maybe) Saint Patricks National School - Geevagh 6
Roisin Gillespie Scoil Naomh Molaise 7
Lucy Carroll Rathcormac NS 8
Ava Osbourne Carraroe NS 9
Rachel Frain SCOIL CROI NAOFA - Bunnanadden/Carrowreagh 10
Rose Sexton/Ó Sheasnáin Gaelscoil Chnoc na Re 11
Sinead Evans Rosses Point NS 12
Matilda Ward Scoil Naomh Molaise 13
Rheadh Gaelscoil Chnoc na Re 14

6th Class 50m Free - GIRLS



Name School Place
Matthew O'Grady Scoil Ursula 1
Jake Noone Saint Patricks National School - Geevagh 2
Gearoid Tuohy Carbury School 3
Paraic McSharry Scoil Naomh Molaise 4
Charlie McGarvey Rathcormac NS 5
Oisin O Connor Rathcormac NS 6
Rory Murphy Scoil Naomh Molaise 7
Tomás Keane/Ó Catháin Gaelscoil Chnoc na Re 8
Aliaster Sheehan Scoil Ursula 9
Seán Cashell/Ó Caiseal Gaelscoil Chnoc na Re 10
Dylan Craig Carbury School 11
Ronan Russell/Ruiséil Gaelscoil Chnoc na Re 12
Jack McDonald Ransboro NS 13
Lee Kelly Scoil Ursula 14
Hugh O'Connell Scoil Naomh Molaise 15
Connor Monaghan Gaelscoil Chnoc na Re 16
Cathal Munnellly Gaelscoil Chnoc na Re 17
Jason Cullen - St John NS 18
Matthew Collins/Ó Coileáin Gaelscoil Chnoc na Re 19
Filip Fromelius Scoil Ursula 20
Daniel White Scoil Naomh Molaise 21
Dylan McSharry Rosses Point NS 22
David Caffrey Carraroe NS 23
Mark Moore Scoil Ursula 24
Noah Chrystal St John NS 25
Ruadhan Kenny Gaelscoil Chnoc na Re 26
Victor Zuzewicz St John NS 27
Liam Sommer St John NS 28
Kaden Boyd St John NS 29
Ibrahim Qaisr St John NS 30
Riadh Mc Gowan/Nic Ghabhann Gaelscoil Chnoc na Re 31

6th Class 50m Free - BOYS



School Place
Carbury National School A 1
Scoil Chríost Rí, Enniscrone A 2
Ransboro A 3
Strandhill A 4
Rathcormac 5
Gaelscoil Chnoc na Re A 6
Rosses Point A 7
Rosses Point B 8
Strandhill B 9
Scoil Ursula B 10
Carraroe NS B 11
Carraroe NS C 12
Scoil Ursula A 13
Scoil Naomh Molaise 14
Gaelscoil Chnoc na Re C 15
Scoil Naomh Molaise 16
Carbury National School B 17
Gaelscoil Chnoc na Re B 18
Carraroe NS A 19

Mixed Free Relay - 4th & Under



School Place
Carbury School A 1
Rosses Point NS A 2
Gaelscoil Chnoc na Re A 3
Strandhill NS - Scoil Asicus A 4
Scoil Ursula A 5
Gaelscoil Chnoc na Re C 6
Gaelscoil Chnoc na Re B 7
Rosses Point NS B 8
Scoil Naomh Molaise 9
Carraroe NS B 10
Carraroe NS A 11
Scoil Naomh Molaise 12
Scoil Chríost Rí, Enniscrone A 13

Mixed Free Relay - 5th



School Place
Scoil Naomh Molaise A 1
Carbury School A 2
Saint Patricks National School - Geevagh 3
Rathcormac NS A 4
Gaelscoil Chnoc na Re B 5
Scoil Ursula A 6
Gaelscoil Chnoc na Re C 7
Carraroe NS 8
Rosses Point A 9
Scoil Naomh Molaise B 10
Gaelscoil Chnoc na Re A 11
SCOIL CROI NAOFA - Bunnanadden/Carrowreagh 12
St John NS B 13
St John NS A 14

Mixed Free Relay - 6th



Name School Place
Zara Lavin Saint Patricks National School - Geevagh 1
Laura Hunter Rosses Point NS 2
Lana-Maye McKenna Strandhill NS - Scoil Asicus 3
Aisling Choo Ransboro NS 4
Amelia McDonald Rosses Point NS 5
Rebecca Mooney Carraroe NS 6
Roisin Healy Ransboro NS 7
Joy Flanagan Rosses Point NS 8
Kate O'Meara Scoil Chríost Rí, Enniscrone 9
Caoimhe Rooney Scoil Naomh Molaise 10
Nancy Delaney Rosses Point NS 11
Melissa Feerick Carraroe NS 12
Amy Rahilly Rosses Point NS 13
Emily Boylan Carraroe NS 14
Medb Hodgkins Rosses Point NS 15
Sophie Parkinson Carraroe NS 16
Sophia Moore Scoil Ursula 17
Aoife Lalor Carraroe NS 18
Abbie McCafferty Carraroe NS 19
Ceola Sweeney/Nic Suibhne Gaelscoil Chnoc na Re 20
Ava Cawley Scoil Ursula 21
Lily Secondino Scoil Naomh Molaise 22
Nieve Urich Strandhill NS - Scoil Asicus 23
Eabha Finan Strandhill NS - Scoil Asicus 24
Klara McGettrick SCOIL CROI NAOFA - 25

4th Class & Under 25m Breast - GIRLS



Name School Place
Daniel Draper Carbury School 1
Oisin Garvey Rosses Point NS 2
Kieran Meehan Scoil Ursula 3
Matthew Dunne Carbury School 4
Eamon Healy Ransboro NS 5
Gus Mertens Scoil Naomh Molaise 6
Ryan McMorland Rosses Point NS 7
Cian McMorland Rosses Point NS 8
Alex Cashman Scoil Mhuire Agus Isoaf, Collooney 9
Charlie Raftery/Ó Reachtaire Gaelscoil Chnoc na Re 10
Joshua Gambi-Whelan Carbury School 11
Matthew Moran Strandhill NS - Scoil Asicus 12
Noah Zakaria Rathcormac NS 13
Gilbert Henry Scoil Ursula 14
Ethan Stoodley Carbury School 15
Jamie McMorrow Rathcormac NS 16
James Gilmartin Scoil Ursula 17
Phelim O'Neill Scoil Chríost Rí, Enniscrone 18
James Feeney Ransboro NS 19
Callum Brady Saint Patricks National School - Geevagh 20
Jake Cawley Scoil Ursula 21
Aubin Gerard Carraroe NS 22
Paddy Fagan Carraroe NS 23
Scott Gethins St John NS 24
Gavin O'Gara SCOIL CROI NAOFA - Bunnanadden 25
Brendan O'Meara Scoil Chríost Rí, Enniscrone 26
Connor Smith Ransboro NS 27
Eamon McTernan Ransboro NS 28
Matthew Mc Namara Carraroe NS 29
Peter Phillips Scoil Naomh Molaise 30

4th Class & Under 25m Breast - BOYS



Name School Place
Grace Newell Rosses Point NS 1
Saoirse Mc Daniel/Nic Dhónaill Gaelscoil Chnoc na Re 2
Emily Dunne Carbury School 3
Sinead Keely Carraroe NS 4
Myrtle Bamber Carbury School 5
Laura Walsh Saint Patricks National School - Geevagh 6
Mae Fenton Strandhill NS - Scoil Asicus 7
Niamh Mackay/Nic Aodha Gaelscoil Chnoc na Re 8
Silinn Mccauley St.Michaels Ns Cloonacool 9
Lauren Forde Carbury School 11
Poppy McKenna Rosses Point NS 12
Layla Clay Scoil Naomh Molaise 13
Saoirse Foley Rosses Point NS 14
Meabh McIntyre Scoil Naomh Molaise 15
Aoibhinn O'Ryan Rathcormac NS 16
Cailloeann McSharry Daly Rosses Point NS 17
Lily Kane/Ní Chatháin Gaelscoil Chnoc na Re 18
Hollie Kerins Scoil Naomh Molaise 19
Eva Sheridan Ransboro NS 20
Kelly May Cogan Flynn Carbury School 21
Rachel Conway Ransboro NS 22
Juliet Hickey/Ní hÍcí Carraroe NS 23
Sadhbh Ballantine Scoil Naomh Molaise 24
Lucy Faul Carraroe NS 25
Jessica Morris Carraroe NS 26
Ellen Walsh Maugherow National School 27
Isobel Murrin - 50m Freestyle St John NS 28
Katy McLoughlin Carraroe NS 29
Ciara Gormley SCOIL CROI NAOFA - Bunnanadden 30
Ella Kerins Carraroe NS 31
Saoirse Currid Scoil Naomh Molaise 32
Julianna Gormley Carraroe NS 33
Cliodhna Donagher Scoil Naomh Molaise 34
Ruth Wynne Carraroe NS 35
Cara Higgins Scoil Ursula 36
Aishlinn McCarrick St John NS 37
Holly Elliott Carraroe NS 38
Rodyna Elwaa Carbury School 39

5th Class 50m Free - GIRLS



Name School Place
Peadar O'Neill Scoil Chríost Rí, Enniscrone 1
Cian Rowley-Hopkins St.Michaels Ns Cloonacool 2
James Meehan Scoil Ursula 3
Daire Fenton Strandhill NS - Scoil Asicus 4
Rónan Byrne/Ó Broin Gaelscoil Chnoc na Re 5
Jack O'Grady Scoil Ursula 6
Euan Cradock/Ó Cradóg Gaelscoil Chnoc na Re 7
Adam Johnson Rosses Point NS 8
Matthew Crean/Ó Croidheáin Gaelscoil Chnoc na Re 9
Oliver Ettery Carraroe NS 10
Shane Canning Carraroe NS 11
Ben Foley Carbury School 12
Senan Keane Strandhill NS - Scoil Asicus 13
Luke O'Cane SCOIL CROI NAOFA - Bunnanadden/Carrowreagh14
Tiarnán Hyland_O'Connor/Ó hAoláin_Ó ConchúirGaelscoil Chnoc na Re 15
Jonathan Garvey Scoil Chríost Rí, Enniscrone 16
Cian Flaherty Carraroe NS 17
Michael Cashell Carraroe NS 18
Sam O'Doherty Carraroe NS 19
Ryan Gerrity Ransboro NS 20
Pete Kelly Scoil Naomh Molaise 21
Eddie Brennan SCOIL CROI NAOFA - Bunnanadden 22
Adam Breheny/Ma an Breithiúnaigh Gaelscoil Chnoc na Re 23
Liam O'Loughlin Carraroe NS 24
Liam Moystyn Saint Patricks National School - Geevagh 25
Michael Banks Carraroe NS 26
Javier Canton - 50m freestyle St John NS 27
Mike Browne/de Brún Gaelscoil Chnoc na Re 28

5th Class 50m Free - BOYS



Name School Place
Helena Griffiths Maher Scoil Naomh Molaise 1
Charlotte Stoodley Carbury School 2
Mia French/Frinse Gaelscoil Chnoc na Re 3
Roisin Gillespie Scoil Naomh Molaise 4
Lucy Carroll Rathcormac NS 5
Matilda Ward Scoil Naomh Molaise 6
Sinead Evans Rosses Point NS 7
Rachel Frain SCOIL CROI NAOFA - Bunnanadden 8
Emma Brady (maybe) Saint Patricks National School - Geevagh 9
Ola Sanecka SCoil Naomh Molaise 10
Makayla McGettrick SCOIL CROI NAOFA - Bunnanadden 11

6th Class 50m Breast - GIRLS



Name School Place
Gearoid Tuohy Carbury School 1
Matthew O'Grady Scoil Ursula 2
Jake Noone Saint Patricks National School - Geevagh 3
Charlie McGarvey Rathcormac NS 4
Oisin O Connor Rathcormac NS 5
Tomás Keane/Ó Catháin Gaelscoil Chnoc na Re 6
Rory Murphy Scoil Naomh Molaise 7
Aliaster Sheehan Scoil Ursula 8
Paraic McSharry Scoil Naomh Molaise 9
Owen Lavin Saint Patricks National School - Geevagh 10
Seán Cashell/Ó Caiseal Gaelscoil Chnoc na Re 11
Filip Fromelius Scoil Ursula 12
Hugh O'Connell Scoil Naomh Molaise 13
Lee Kelly Scoil Ursula 14
Ryan Lang Scoil Naomh Molaise 15
Oisin Whilte Scoil Ursula 16
Lochlan Smyth - 50m breaststroke St John NS 17
Adam O'Halloran Scoil Naomh Molaise 18
Jack McDonald Ransboro NS 19
Dylan McSharry Rosses Point NS 20
Christopher Carbone Gaelscoil Chnoc na Re 21
Max Molloy - 50m breaststroke St John NS 22
Hugo Rahilly Rosses Point NS 23
Daniel White Scoil Naomh Molaise 24
Matthew Collins/Ó Coileáin Gaelscoil Chnoc na Re 25

6th Class 50m Breast - BOYS


